

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3153

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 3153

 Division of Library and Information Services..... 3153

 1B-2.011 Library Grant Programs 3153

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 3153

 Sales and Use Tax..... 3153

 12A-1.001 Specific Exemptions..... 3154

 12A-1.006 Charges by Dealers Who Adjust, Apply, Alter, Install, Maintain, Remodel, or Repair Tangible Personal Property..... 3154

 12A-1.0515 Sales by Architects, Interior Designers, and Interior Decorators..... 3154

 12A-19.070 Assignment of Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions; Liability for Errors; Avoidance of Liability Through Use of Specified Methods; Reduction in Collection Allowance for Failure to Use Specified Methods..... 3158

 12A-19.071 Department of Revenue Electronic Database..... 3161

 12A-19.072 Certification of Service Address Databases..... 3165

 12A-19.073 Use of Enhanced Zip Code Method to Assign Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions..... 3166

 12A-19.100 Public Use Forms..... 3167

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 3167

 14-24.001 Provisions for Prompt Settlement or Legal Defense of Claims and Disqualification for Failure to Settle Claims..... 3167

 14-79.006 Construction Management Development Program..... 3168

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3168

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 3168

 20-116.001 Purpose 3168

 20-116.002 Payments..... 3168

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3169

 25-4.003 Definitions 3169

 25-4.044 Private Line/Special Access Cost Manual..... 3169

 25-4.079 Hearing/Speech Impaired Persons..... 3169

 25-4.115 Directory Assistance..... 3169

 25-24.455 Scope and Waiver 3169

 25-24.465 Terms and Definitions; Rule Incorporated 3169

 25-24.470 Registration Required..... 3169

 25-24.4701 Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service to Uncertificated Resellers Prohibited..... 3169

 25-24.471 Application for Certificate..... 3169

 25-24.472 Improper Use of a Certificate..... 3169

 25-24.473 Application for Approval of Assignment or Transfer of Certificate..... 3169

 25-24.474 Cancellation of Registration..... 3169

 25-24.475 Company Operations and Customer Relations..... 3169

 25-24.480 Records and Reports..... 3169

 25-24.485 Tariffs..... 3169

 25-24.490 Customer Relations; Rules Incorporated..... 3169

 25-24.491 Notice to Customers Prior to Increase in Rates or Charges 3169

 25-24.600 Application and Scope..... 3169

 25-24.610 Terms and Definitions; Rules Incorporated..... 3169

 25-24.640 Service Requirements for Call Aggregators..... 3169

25-24.835 Rules Incorporated.....	3169
25-24.840 Service Standards	3169
25-24.900 Scope	3169
25-24.905 Terms and Definitions	3169
25-24.910 Registration or Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required	3169
25-24.915 Tariffs or Price Lists	3169
25-24.920 Standards for Prepaid Calling Services and Consumer Disclosure	3169
25-24.930 Adequacy of Service.....	3169
25-24.940 Penalties.....	3169
25-24.515 Pay Telephone Service.....	3170
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3171
33-302.111 Early Termination of Supervision.....	3171
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3172
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	3172
40D-6.011 Policy and Purpose.....	3172
40D-6.021 Definitions	3172
40D-6.031 Implementation.....	3173
40D-6.041 Permits Required	3174
40D-6.051 Exemptions	3174
40D-6.091 Encroachment Lines	3174
40D-6.101 Content of Application	3174
40D-6.201 Permit Processing Fee	3174
40D-6.301 Conditions for Issuance of Permits.....	3174
40D-6.321 Duration of Permits	3175
40D-6.331 Modification of Permits.....	3175
40D-6.411 Completion Report.....	3175
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3175
Medicaid	3175
59G-4.050 Community Behavioral Health Services	3175
59G-4.040 Payment Methodology for ICF/MR-DD Services in Publicly Owned and Publicly Operated Facilities.....	3176
59G-6.090 Payment Methodology for County Public Health Unit Services.....	3176
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	3177
Division of Purchasing	3177
60A-1.011 Identical Responses Received.....	3177
60A-1.015 Insurance.....	3178
60A-1.071 Less Than Two Responses Received	3178
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3178
Board of Pilot Commissioners.....	3178
61G14-12.003 Exemption from License Renewal Provisions for Spouses of Members of the Armed Forces of the United States	3179
Florida Real Estate Commission	3179
61J2-2.029 Examination Areas of Competency	3179
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3179
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3179
School Psychology.....	3179
64B21-502.004 Continuing Education Credit Guidelines.....	3179

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3180
Division of Environmental Health.....	3180
64E-18.001 General Provisions.....	3180
64E-18.002 Definitions.....	3180
64E-18.003 Requirements for Certification.....	3181
64E-18.004 Issuance of Certificates and Renewals.....	3182
64E-18.005 Notifications of Changes.....	3182
64E-18.007 Standards of Practice.....	3182
64E-18.008 Disciplinary Guidelines.....	3183
64E-18.0091 Grandfathering.....	3184
64E-18.010 Fees.....	3184
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 3184
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3184
Division of Aquaculture.....	3184
5L-1.003 Shellfish Harvesting Area Standards.....	3186
5L-1.007 Container Identification, Terminal Sale Date; Prohibitions.....	3186
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3189
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.....	3189
25-30.457 Limited Alternative Rate Increase.....	3189
25-30.458 Notice of and Public Information for Application for Limited Alternative Rate Increase.....	3191
COMMISSION ON ETHICS.....	3191
34-7.010 List of Forms and Instructions.....	3191
34-13.210 General Definition of “Gift.”.....	3192
34-13.214 Specific Examples of What Does Not Constitute a Gift.....	3193
34-13.270 “Reporting Individual” Defined.....	3193
34-13.320 Exceptions to Prohibitions Against Accepting and Giving Gifts.....	3193
34-13.400 Quarterly Gift Disclosure for Reporting Individuals and Procurement Employees.....	3193
34-13.410 Annual Gift Disclosures for Reporting Individuals and Procurement Employees.....	3193
34-13.420 Quarterly Gift Disclosure for Lobbyists and Others.....	3193
34-13.500 Gift Valuation.....	3194
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION.....	3194
Coastal Lake Community Development District.....	3194
42WW-1.001 Establishment.....	3195
42WW-1.002 Boundary.....	3195
42WW-1.003 Supervisors.....	3196
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS’ AFFAIRS.....	3196
55-11.005 Admission Eligibility.....	3197
Division of Veterans’ Benefits and Assistance.....	3197
55A-7.011 Employment Preference When Numerically Based Selection Process Is Not Used.....	3197
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3198
Medicaid.....	3198
59G-6.010 Payment Methodology for Nursing Home Services.....	3198
59G-6.020 Payment Methodology for Inpatient Hospital Services.....	3200
59G-6.030 Payment Methodology for Outpatient Hospital Services.....	3202
59G-6.045 Payment Methodology for Services in Facilities Not Publicly Owned and Publicly Operated (Facilities Formerly Known as ICF/DD Facilities).....	3203

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3203
Board of Architecture and Interior Design	3203
61G1-21.001 Continuing Education for Interior Designers.	3203
61G1-24.001 Continuing Education for Architects.	3204
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3204
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3204
Board of Acupuncture.....	3204
64B1-3.009 Licensure by Endorsement Through National Certification.....	3204
64B1-4.001 Acupuncture Program Requirements.....	3205
64B1-4.0011 Documentation Necessary for Licensure Application.	3205
Board of Psychology.....	3206
64B19-17.0035 Minor Misconduct; Notices of Noncompliance.....	3206
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 3206
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3206
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services	3206
5E-9.026 Procedures for Pesticide Applicator Certification, Licensure, and License Renewal.....	3206
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3207
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3207
South Florida Water Management District	3207
40E-1.659 Forms and Instructions.....	3207
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3208
61-20.0025 Exemption of Spouses of Members of Armed Forces from Licensure Renewal Provisions	3208
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering	3208
61D-7.021 Mutuel Tickets, Cashing, Records, and Totalisator Security Requirements.	3208
61D-7.022 Outs Cashed After the End of the Meet.....	3208
61D-8.002 Financial Reporting Requirements	3208
61D-9.001 Interstate and Intertrack Broadcasts.....	3209
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3209
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3209
Board of Psychology.....	3209
64B19-17.004 Citations.....	3209
Council of Licensed Midwifery.....	3210
64B24-4.001 Definitions	3210
64B24-4.002 Approval of Training Program.....	3210
64B24-4.006 Curriculum Guidelines.....	3210
64B24-4.007 Clinical Training	3210
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 3211
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3211
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3211

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver..... 3211

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 3211

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3211

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3211

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 3212

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3212

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3213

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 3213

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings 3214

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 3215

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 3215

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 3216

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 3216

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 3217

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3219

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION 3219

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3219

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS 3220

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 3222

COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED 3224

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES 3224

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 3224

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 3225

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 3225

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 3225

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3226

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 3226

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3226

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 3227

NAVIGATION DISTRICTS 3228

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 3228

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY PROGRAM 3229

AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION 3229

ENTERPRISE FLORIDA..... 3229

FLORIDA COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH ASSOCIATION 3231

FLORIDA TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY 3232

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements..... 3232

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3232

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 3232

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3232

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3232

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
the Validity of Rules.....3233

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
Non-rule Policy Challenges.....3233

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the
Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....3233

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3233

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION3233

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3235

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....3235

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....3235

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....3236

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES3237

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3237

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3237

VISIT FLORIDA3238

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3238

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3239

DEPARTMENT OF STATE3239

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....3239

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....3243

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3244

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION3244

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3245

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3245

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3245

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3246

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3247

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....3249